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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION & 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 

A p p l i c a t i o n A c r o n y m s : 

[NSL-Non-S tandard L o c a t i o n ] [NSP-Non-Standard P ro ra t i on U n i t ] [SD-S imu l taneous D e d i c a t i o n ] 

[DHC-Downho le C o m m i n g l i n g ] [CTB-Lease C o m m i n g l i n g ] [PLC-Poo l /Lease C o m m i n g l i n g ] 

[PC-Pool C o m m i n g l i n g ] [OLS - O f f -Lease S t o r a g e ] [OLM-Of f -Lease M e a s u r e m e n t ] 

[WFX-Water f lood E x p a n s i o n ] [PMX-Pressure M a i n t e n a n c e E x p a n s i o n ] 

[SWD-Sal t W a t e r D isposa l ] [ IP I - l n j ec t i on P ressu re I n c r e a s e ] 

[EOR-Qua l i f ied E n h a n c e d O i l R e c o v e r y C e r t i f i c a t i o n ] [PPR-Pos i t i ve P r o d u c t i o n R e s p o n s e ] 
. •• 7-ii l:>. P r . ; 

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] \- i r ^ : . K J v" :" . ' ' 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication \ . j . 

B^NSL • NSP • SD •:: NOV-I 2001 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] - .; 

[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement - j 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR f j P P R 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 
[A] • 

[B] • 

[C] • 

[D] • 

[E] • 

[F] • 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUEUED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTD7ICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be^fompleted by an indiyjdual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Crissa D. Carter { ^ J j j 2 C ^ - ̂ J ^ Z U ^ . Production Analyst 10/30/2001 
Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 

ecarter@pvtnetworks.net 
e-mail Address 



Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0960 

(505) 748-1288 / FAX (505) 746-9539 

October 29, 2001 

Oil Conservation Division 
Attn: Mike Stogner 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

Mack Energy Corporation respectfully requests an administrative approval without 
notice and hearing of the following unorthodox well location pursuant to Order R-7808 
of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. 

The well location and legal description is as follows: 

Woolley Federal #8 
1550 FSL & 1650 FWL 
Sec. 21-T17S-R30E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

The well will be completed in the Paddock formation in the Loco Hills Paddock Pool. 

Attached to this application are the following exhibits. 

A. ) WeU location and acreage dedication plat (form C-102) filed with the 

Artesia office of the Oil Conservation Division (Exhibit A). 

B. ) A plat showing the proposed unorthodox location, the respective 
proration units, and the offsetting proration units (Exhibit B). 

C. ) A map showing the reason for the unorthodox location, the original 
location had to be moved 100' to stay off private property. (Exhibit C). 

Please note that Mack Energy Corporation is the operator of the offsetting proration 
units in which we are encroaching upon in the Paddock formation of the Loco Hills 
Paddock Pool, therefore no other operators are required to be notified. 



Oil Conservation Division 
October 29, 2001 
Page 2 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please feel free 
to call me at (505) 748-1288. 

Sincerely, 

MACK ENERGY CORPORA TION 

try W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



•DISTRICT I 
P.O. Bo* 1080, Hohtaa, NM B8241-1980 

DISTRICT I I 
P.O. Drairer DD, Artesia. NM 88211-0718 

DISTRICT I I I 

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 

DISTRICT IV 
P.O. BOX 2088, SANTA FE. N.M. 87504-2088 

State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

F o r m C-102 
Revised February 10, 1994 

S u b m i t t o Appropr ia te D i s t r i c t Off ice 

State Lease — 4 Copies 

Fee Lease — 3 Copies 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT • AMENDED REPORT 

API Number Pool Code Pool Name 

96718 Loco H i l l s Paddock 
Property Code 

017381 
Property Name 

WOOLLEY FEDERAL 
Well Number 

8 
OGRID No. 

013837 
Operator Name 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 
Elevation 

3640' 

Surface Location 

UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet f r o m the North/South line Feet f r o m the East/West line County 

K 21 17-S 30-E 1550 SOUTH 1 650 WEST EDDY 

Bot tom Hole Location I f Di f fe ren t From Surface 

UL or lot No. Section Townahip Bange Lot Idn Feet f rom the North/South line Feet f r o m the East/West l ine County 

Dedicated Acres 

40 

Joint or I n f i l l Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

-3642.3' 

r" 
1650' 

3637.3 

3642.4 
1 • ! [ I 

12* 

GEODETIC COORDINATE 

SPC NME 
NAD 1927 

Y=661084.6 
X=60864B.1 

LAT. 32 -49'00.87"N 
LONG. 103 -58'46.84"W 

3639.1 ' 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

J hereby certify the the information 

contained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

S i g n a t u r e 

C r i s s a D . C a r t e r 
P r i n t e d N a m e 

P r o d u c t i o n A n a l y s t 
TiUe 

1 0 / 2 9 / 2 0 0 1 
Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the well location shown 

on this plat was plotted from field notes of 

act rial surveys made by me or under my 

supervisory and that the same is true and 

correct to the best of my belief. 

OCTOBER 16, 2001 
Date S u j s % ^ ^ " " ^ \ v ( H t 

Prof eesicmal. SurveyoiO 

AWB 

V V 4 

C e r t i f i c a t e . No . J jONALDM- EIDSON 3239 
' ' ih^V-Vv.* * ' ' VGAR^EIDSON 12641 

i s * " 
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NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

GARY E. JOHNSON 
Governor 

Jennifer A. Salisbury 
Cabinet Secretary 

December 3, 2001 

Lori Wrotenbery 
Director 

Oil Conservation Division 

Mack Energy Corporation 
P. O. Box 960 

Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0960 

Attention: Jerry W. Sherrell 

Re: Administrative application for an exception io Division Rule 104.B (1). 

Dear Mr. Sherrell: 

This letter acknowledges the receipt of your administrative application dated October 29, 
2001 for Mack Energy Corporation's proposed Wooley Federal Well No. 8, to be drilled at an 
unorthodox infill oil well location 1550 feet from the South line and 1650 feet from the West line of 
Section 21, Township 17 South, Range 30 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, within an 
existing standard 40-acre oil spacing and proration unit for the Undesignated Loco Hills-Paddock 
Pool (96718) comprising the NE/4 SW/4 (Unit K) of Section 21. The Division received your 
application on November 1,2001, and assigned it NMOCD reference No. pKRVO-13094663 7. Please 
refer to this number in future correspondence with the Division. 

The reason stated in your application for this unorthodox oil well location, "to stay off private 
property," in itself is an invalid cause to authorize an exception to Division Rule 104.B (1). New 
Mexico like most states places precedents on mineral development over surface. Otherwise mineral 
extraction would never occur. Furthermore, the precedents alone this application would set could 
result in the curtailment of this State's oil and gas industry as it currently stands. 

This application, as filed therefore cannot be approved; however, should Mack Energy wish 
to justify a need to move this well to an unorthodox oil well location in order to avoid existing 
surface features or obstructions would be considered. Such request would require explanation and 
support data that contain details. Also, as we have discussed on previous occasions, it is necessary to 
show that the entire standard drilling window is inaccessible for the well. Also, please explain why 
directional drill is not an option in this case. I f other factors other then topography factor into this 
location please provide technical support data, i.e. does this well serve to complete some kind of a 
development pattern within this 40-acre tract. 

Since the submitted information is insufficient to review at this time, the application was 
ruled as incomplete on December 3,2001. Please submit the above stated information by Tuesday, 
December 18, 2001. 

The Division cannot proceed with your application until such amendment is filed. Upon 
receipt, the Division will continue to process your application. The additional information can be 

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us 



Mack Energy Corporation 
December 3, 2001 
Page 2 

faxed to (505) 476-3471, or mailed to the Division in Santa Fe. If the necessary information is not 
submitted, your application will be returned to you. 

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me in Santa Fe at (505) 
476-3465. Thank you. 

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Artesia 
U. S. Bureau of Land Management - Carlsbad 



Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, New Mexico 88211 -0960 

(505) 748-1288 / FAX (505) 746-9539 

December'12, 2001 
r • ,,_ 

i, & V-

Oil Conservation Division 
Attn: Mike Stogner 
2040 South Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Re: pKRVO-130946637 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

Mack Energy Corporation respectfully requests an administrative approval without 
notice and hearing of the following unorthodox well location. 

Because of our desire to drill this well in a timely manner, we also request your approval 
be expedited. The well location and legal description is as follows: 

Woolley Federal #8 
1550 FSL & 1650 FWL 
Sec. 21, T17S, R30E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

The well will be completed in the Paddock formation in the Loco Hills Paddock Pool. 

Attached to this application is the following exhibit. 

DEC I 7 2001 

A.) A lease & well location map showing that there are existing power lines 
preventing Mack Energy from drilling this well at a orthodox location. 
There are also two directional wells that prevent us from moving the 
location to the northeast or east. (Exhibit A). 

Moving the location 100' to the south will give the distance needed to 
build a location away from the power lines. It would be very costly to 
directionally drill this well for 100' to make it orthodox. This is the only 
possible location for effective 10-acre spacing on this particular 40-acre 
tract. 



Oil Conservation Division 
December 12, 2001 
Page 2 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please feel fr 
to call. 

Sincerely, 

IvIACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 
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Page: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 11/06/01 12:46: 
OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -TQ 

PAGE NO: 
Sec : 21 Twp : 17S Rng : 3 0E Section Type : NORMAL 

D 
40 . 00 

I c 

| 40.00 
B 

40 . 00 
1 A 

J 40.00 

Federal owned | Federal owned Federal owned | Federal owned 

A A A | A A A A A A A C | A A A 

E 
40 . 00 

| F 
| 40.00 

G 
40 .00 

1 H 

| 40.00 

Federal owned | Federal owned Federal owned | Federal owned 

A A A A A | A A A A A A | A A 

PFOl HELP 
PF07 BKWD 

PF02 
PF08 

PF03 EXIT 
FWD PF0 9 PRINT 

PF04 GoTo 
PF10 SDIV 

PF05 
PF l l 

PF06 
PF12 

Date: 11/6/2001 Time: 01:16:52 PM 



age: 1 Document Name: u n t i t l e d 

CMD : ONGARD 11/06/01 12:46: 
OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -TQ 

PAGE NO: 
Sec : 21 Twp : 17S Rng : 3 0E Section Type : NORMAL 

* * * *** *** *** *** *** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

Federal owned Federal owned Federal owned Federal owned 

A A A A A A A A A A A 

M 
40 . 00 

N 
40.00 

O 
40 . 00 

P 
40 . 00 

Federal owned Federal owned Federal owned Federal owned 

A A A A | A A A A A A A 

PFOl HELP 
PF07 BKWD 

PF02 PF03 EXIT 
PF08 FWD PF09 PRINT 

PF04 GoTo 
PF10 SDIV 

PF05 
P F l l 

PF06 
PF12 

Date: 11/6/2001 Time: 01:16:54 PM 
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING 
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION 
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
CONSIDERING: 

CASE NO. 8433 
Order No. R-7808 

APPLICATION OF MARBOB ENERGY 
CORPORATION FOR AN EXCEPTION TO 
GENERAL RULE 104 F I AND FOR INFILL 
WELL FINDINGS, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

ORDER OF THE DIVISION 

BY THE DIVISION: 

This cause came on for hearing at 8 a.m. on December 10, 
1984, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner G i l b e r t P. 
Quintana. 

NOW, on t h i s 5th day of June, 1985 , the Di v i s i o n 
Director, having considered the testimony, the record, and the 
recommendations of the Examiner, and being f u l l y advised i n the 
premises, 

FINDS THAT: 

(1) Due public notice having been given as required by 
law, the D i v i s i o n has j u r i s d i c t i o n of t h i s cause and the 
subject meitter thereof. 

(2) The applicant, Marbob Energy Corporation, seeks 
approval of an administrative procedure for the approval of 
unorthodox o i l w e l l locations w i t h i n the lands described i n 
Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereafter 
referred to as the "Subject Area". 

(3) The applicant also seeks a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells 
w i t h i n the Subject Area, completed i n the Grayburg Jackson 
Seven Rivers Queen Grayburg San Andres Pool, are necessary to 
e f f e c t i v e l y and e f f i c i e n t l y drain portions of the reservoir 
which cannot be drained by any e x i s t i n g wells i n the Subject 
Area. 

(4) Section 271.305(b) of the Rules of the Federal Energy 
Regulatory Commission promulgated pursuant to the Natural Gas 
Policy Act of 1978 provides t h a t , i n order f o r an i n f i l l w e l l 
to q u a l i f y as a new, onshore production w e l l under Section 103 
of said Act, the Division must f i n d t h a t the i n f i l l w e l l i s 
necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y and e f f i c i e n t l y drain a po r t i o n of the 
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Case No. 8433 
Order No. R-7808 

reservoir covered by the p r o r a t i o n u n i t which cannot be so 
drained by any e x i s t i n g w e l l w i t h i n the pror a t i o n u n i t . 

(5) The l a t e r a l c o n t i n u i t y of the Grayburg-San Andres pay 
zone throughout the Subject Area i s considered to be good i n a 
gross sense, but l o c a l i z e d b a r r i e r s to f l u i d flow e x i s t between 
wells because of the l e n t i c u l a r nature of the reservoir rock. 

(6) Applicant's d r i l l i n g of nineteen " I n f i l l " wells (as 
described i n E x h i b i t "B" attached hereto and made a p a r t 
hereof), have increased the estimated ultimate recovery of the 
Subject Area by 833 ,100 barrels of o i l and 1 ,781 ,000 mcf of 
gas. 

(7) The current 40-acre spacing and p r o r a t i o n u n i t s i n 
the Subject Area have been inadequately drained of recoverable 
reserves by the e x i s t i n g wells and " I n f i l l " wells are necessary 
to e f f e c t i v e l y and e f f i c i e n t l y d rain reserves from said 
pro r a t i o n u n i t s . 

(8) The applicant plans to d r i l l a d d i t i o n a l " I n f i l l " 
wells w i t h i n the Subject Area. 

(9) Much of the Subject Area has previously been subject 
to secondary recovery. 

(10) The applicant plans to d r i l l a d d i t i o n a l wells i n the 
Subject Area at orthodox and unorthodox locations both to 
increase current recovery and to increase the e f f i c i e n c y of a 
planned secondary recovery p r o j e c t . 

(11) Prior to i n i t i a t i o n of active secondary recovery 
operations i n the subject Area, an administrative procedure 
should be established f o r approval of the d r i l l i n g of wells at 
unorthodox locations therein provided th a t no w e l l should be 
located closer than 330 feet to the boundary of any lease or 
u n i t i z e d area nor closer than 10 feet to any quarter-quarter 
section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

(12) Approval of the subject app l i c a t i o n w i l l a f f o r d the 
applicant the opportunity to produce i t s j u s t and equitable 
share of the o i l i n the affected pool, w i l l prevent economic 
loss caused by the d r i l l i n g of an excessive number of w e l l s , 
and w i l l otherwise prevent waste and protect c o r r e l a t i v e 
r i g h t s . 

(13) The application should be approved. 
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IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT: 

(1) The nineteen i n f i l l wells d r i l l e d by the applicant, 
Marbob Energy Corporation, and described i n E x h i b i t "B" 
attached to t h i s order, are hereby found to be necessary f o r 
the e f f e c t i v e and e f f i c i e n t drainage of reserves underlying the 
Subject Area, as described i n E x h i b i t "A" attached to t h i s 
order w i t h i n the Grayburg Jackson Seven Rivers Queen Grayburg 
San Andres Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico, which could not be 
drained by any other w e l l . 

(2) Future i n f i l l wells w i t h i n the Subject Area are 
hereby found to be necessary f o r the e f f e c t i v e and e f f i c i e n t 
drainage of reserves underlying said Subject Area which could 
not be drained by e x i s t i n g wells t h e r e i n . 

(3) The D i v i s i o n Director s h a l l have a u t h o r i t y t o grant 
approval of unorthodox w e l l locations i n the area subject to 
t h i s order, provided t h a t any such unorthodox l o c a t i o n w i t h i n 
such project i s no closer than 330 feet to the outer boundary 
of the lease, or the u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 f e e t to 
any quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

(4) Applications f o r administrative approval of 
unorthodox locations s h a l l be f i l e d i n t r i p l i c a t e and s h a l l be 
accompanied by p l a t s , showing the ownership of a l l leases 
o f f s e t t i n g the p r o r a t i o n or spacing u n i t f o r which the 
unorthodox loc a t i o n i s sought, arid also a l l wells completed 
thereon. 

(5) The O i l Conservation's d i s t r i c t o f f i c e at Artesia and 
a l l operators of p r o r a t i o n or spacing u n i t s o f f s e t t i n g the u n i t 
for which the unorthodox loca t i o n i s sought s h a l l be n o t i f i e d 
of the a p p l i c a t i o n by c e r t i f i e d or registered mail, and the 
ap p l i c a t i o n s h a l l state t h a t such n o t i f i c a t i o n has been given. 
The Di v i s i o n Director may approve the unorthodox l o c a t i o n upon 
receipt of waivers from a l l o f f s e t operators or i f no o f f s e t , 
operator has entered an objection to the unorthodox loca t i o n 
w i t h i n 20 days a f t e r the Director has received the a p p l i c a t i o n . 

(6) J u r i s d i c t i o n of t h i s cause i s retained f o r the entry 
of such f u r t h e r orders as the Division may deem necessary. 
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DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year 
hereinabove designated. 

r STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
/ATION DIVISION 

S E A L 

f. L. STAMETS, 
Director 



"SUBJECT AREA" 

A l l of the leases and lands described i n t h i s E x h i b i t "A" are 
located i n Township 17 South, Range 29 East, NMPM, Eddy 
County, New Mexico. Unless otherwise shown below, Applicant 
i s operator of the e n t i r e Grayburg-San Andres formation: 

M. Dodd A Lease (LC-028731 A) 

Section 14 
Section 22 
Section 15 

Section 22 

SE/4 SW/4, W/2 SW/4 
SE/4 SE/4, SE/4 SW/4, W/2 SE/4 
SE/4, only to a subsurface depth of 
4,000 feet 

NE/4 SE/4, SW/4 NE/4, E/2 NE/4, only 
to a subsurface depth of 4,000 feet 

M. Dodd B Lease (LC-028731 B) 

Section 10 
Section 11 
Section 14 
Section 15 

E/2 W/2, E/2 
W/2 
N/2, NE/4 SW/4, SE/4 
NE/4 

Boyd-Dodd Lease (LC-058362) 

Section 11: SE/4 

Continental State (E-4200) 

Section 15: NW/4, only to a subsurface depth of 
3,500 feet.. 

E/2 SW/4, only to a subsurface depth of 
3,403 feet 

Folk Federal Lease (NM-0397623) 

Section 17: N/2, N/2 SW/4 

Folk State Lease (B-10714) 

Section 17: N/2 SE/4 

Grayburg-Jackson West Co-Op Unit 

Section 16 
Section 21 
Section 28 
Section 15 
Section 22 

Section 27 

A l l 
A l l 
A l l 
W/2 SW/4 
NW/4, NW/4 NE/4, NE/4 SW/4, 
W/2 SW/4 

W/2 SW/4 



Only to a subsurface depth of 3,600 fe e t . (The Grayburg 
Jackson West Cooperative Unit covers th a t portion of the 
Grayburg-San Andres formation encountered between the depths 
of 2,220 feet and 3,600 feet.) 

EXHIBIT "A" 
ORDER NO. R-7808 



INFILL WELLS DRILLED AND COMPLETED FROM 
OCTOBER 82 TO OCTOBER 84 BY MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION 

WELL NO. FOOTAGE LOCATION SEC.-TWN-RGE 

r 
M. Dodd A No. 21 660 ' FSL & 1934 ' FEL 15-17-29 
M. Dodd A No. 22 2310 ' FSL & 330 ' FEL 22-17-29 
M. Dodd A No. 23 2615 ' FSL & 1345' FEL 22-17-29 
M. Dodd A No. 24 2310 • FSL & 2310 ' FEL 22-17-29 
M. Dodd A No. 25 990' FSL & 2210 ' FEL 22-17-29 
M. Dodd A No. 26 2615 * FSL & 1345 ' FEL 22-17-29 
M. Dodd A No. 27 940 ' FSL & 330 ' FEL 22-17-29 
M. Dodd A No. 28 990 ' FSL & 1652 ' FWL 22-17-29 
M. Dodd A No. 29 1650 » FNL & 1370 ' FEL 22-17-29 
M. Dodd A No. 31 1350 ' FNL & 330 ' FEL 22-17-29 
M. Dodd A No. 32 1650 ' FNL & 2210 ' FEL 22-17-29 
M. Dodd A No. 33 990 ' FNL & 990 1 FEL 22-17-29 
M. Dodd B No. 36 330' FSL & 1345' FEL 14-17-29 
M. Dodd B No. 37 1345 ' FSL Si 1295 ' FEL 14-17-29 
M. Dodd B No. 38 1345 * FSL & 2310 ' FEL 14-17-29 
M. Dodd B No. 39 330 ' FEL & 1345 * FSL 14-17-29 
M. Dodd B No. 40 1650 * FSL & 1650 • FWL 14-17-29 
M. Dodd B No. 41 2615' FNL & 330' FEL 14-17-29 
M. Dodd B No. 42 2615 ' FNL & 1345 ' FEL 14-17-29 

EXHIBIT "B" 
ORDER NO. R-7808 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

CASE NO. 8433 
Order No. R-7808-A 

APPLICATION OF MARBOB ENERGY 
CORPORATION FOR AN EXCEPTION TO 
GENERAL RULE 104 F I AND FOR INFILL 
WELL FINDINGS, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. r» M J 

NUNC PRO TUNC ORDER 

BY THE DIVISION: & ' ?'$0<Z' 

R - 7 R n ^ ? ? P ^ i n g c° ? h e D i v i s i o n that D i v i s i o n Order No. 
I * t S f J u n e 5' 1 9 8 5 ' d o e s n o t c o r r e c t l y state the intended order of the Di v i s i o n , 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT: 

D a a p J 1* The f i r s t paragraph of the introductory section on 
? * f \ h D ^ i s x o n Order No. R-7808 dated June 5, 1985, be 
S l l o w s : S a m e 1 3 b Y a m S n d e d t 0 r e a d ± n i t s e n t i r e t y as 

n K T h i S n ° a ? S e C a m e o n f o r f a r i n g at 8 a.m. on 
December 19, 1984, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before 
Examiner G i l b e r t P. Quintana." 

n„« ( 2 ) . T h e c o r r e c t i o n s set f o r t h i n t h i s order be entered nunc pro tunc as of June 5, 1985. entered 

June, D1985 a t ^ ^ M e x i c o ' o n t h i s 12th dav of 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
OIL,.emSETxVATTON- DIVISION 

R. L . STAMETS 
D i r e c t o r 

S E A L 

f d / 



New Mexico Oil Conservation Division—Enginnering Bureau 
Administrative Application Process Documentation 

Date Application Received: / / - / - ZOO / 

Date of Preliminary Review: / Z - 3 ~2®c9 / 

(Note: Must be within 10-days of received date) 

Results: Application Complete L^^Application Incomplete 

Date Incomplete Letter Sent: /2'Z-Z£>Q/ 

Deadline to Submit Requested Information: / ' z - / f t - Z & d / 

Phone Call Date: IZZ 

(Note: Only applies is requested data is not submitted within the 7-day deadline) 

Phone Log Completed? Yes No 

Date Application Processed: /2-Z fr~ZC?£/ 
Date Application Returned: ' 
(Note: Only as a last resort & only after repeated attempts by the Division to obtain 
the necessary information to process the application) 


